

November 14, 2024

Bill Flynn Purchasing Manager Southeast Aerospace

Subject: SEA Approved Becker Equipment Reseller

To Whom it may concern,

This letter confirms that Southeast Aerospace in Melbourne, Florida is an established dealer of Becker Avionics products. This letter has a validity until 12/31/2029 and allows Southeast Aerospace to purchase Becker products as a Prime Becker dealer.

We are particularly grateful for the business relationship we have had and continue to look forward to working closely with the associates at Southeast Aerospace.

Sincerely,

Ralph Schneider

Sales & Product Support Tel. 954-450-3137, x 215